PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of NURSE (BS-16) IN THE CHILD PROTECTION

& WELFARE BUREAU (HOME DEPARTMENT).

MERIT/APP.
NO.

1/85500023

2/85500196

3/85500167

4/85500129

5/85500005

6/85500186

7/85500125

8/85500090

9/85500222

11/85500070

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

KHADIJA TAHIRA
AYUB HUSSAIN

AQSA KHAN
GHULAM ABBAS

ABIDA MUNEER
MUHAMMAD MUNEER

URWAH SADIQ
MUHAMMAD SADIQ

HAFIZA ANAM MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ AHMAD

ASMA RASHEED
ABDUL RASHEED

AIMAN JAVAID
MUHAMMAD JAVAID

SABA PERVEZ
PERVEZ SAJJAD

AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

AFIA HUSSAIN
GHULAM HUSSAIN

RAIYHA KHAWAR
KHAWAR 1QBAL

DOMICILE

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

PAKPATTAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

M. GARH

T.T. SINGH

OKARA

VEHARI

LAHORE
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11 posts of Nurse (BS-16) in the Home Department

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

10/85500006 MEERAB JOSEPH LAHORE
NAPOLEAN JOSEPH

(AFZAAL AHMAD)

SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 05 -12-2023
CASE NO. 10-RH-2023
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