

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of NURSE (BS-16) IN THE CHILD PROTECTION

<u>& WELFARE BUREAU (HOME DEPARTMENT).</u>		
MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/85500023	KHADIJA TAHIRA AYUB HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR
2/85500196	AQSA KHAN GHULAM ABBAS	FAISALABAD
3/85500167	ABIDA MUNEER MUHAMMAD MUNEER	PAKPATTAN
4/85500129	URWAH SADIQ MUHAMMAD SADIQ	FAISALABAD
5/85500005	HAFIZA ANAM MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ AHMAD	LAHORE
6/85500186	ASMA RASHEED ABDUL RASHEED	M. GARH
7/85500125	AIMAN JAVAID MUHAMMAD JAVAID	T.T. SINGH
8/85500090	SABA PERVEZ PERVEZ SAJJAD	OKARA
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
9/85500222	AFIA HUSSAIN GHULAM HUSSAIN	VEHARI
11/85500070	RAIYHA KHAWAR KHAWAR IQBAL	LAHORE

11 posts of Nurse (BS-16) in the Home Department

AGAINST MINORITIES QUOTA

10/85500006 MEERAB JOSEPH NAPOLEAN JOSEPH

LAHORE

(AFZAAL AHMAD)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 05 -12-2023 **CASE NO.** 10-RH-2023